Ziva

Premium Qua/izfy
Funcoo ing

Issuer’s name, address:

Date:

Object of declaration:

Raw materials, goods and substances:
Purpose:

General characteristic:

Chemical testing:

Declaration of conformity
Embossed vacuum bags

Kenners BV

Zomerhofstraat 71, 3032CK Rotterdam
The Netherlands

2019.11.22

Embossed vacuum bags

Co extruded PA/PE (internal side film)

For food packaging

Can be used for packaging of all type of foodstuff, i.e. for meat and
meat products, cheese, fruits, vegetables, confectionary products,
etc. Can touch food all its surface.

This product should be placed in a clean, cool and dry place. Bag
storage conditions: 10-25°C. Protect from direct sunlight. Cannot
come into contact with chemicals that are harmful to the body. This
product must maintain the shortest distance - 1 meter from the
source of heat.

Migrants does not exceed the maximum allowable limit, and the
levels of materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food and meets specially health safety requirement; the materials
and products meets specific health safety requirement.

Samples were tested into the contact with food covered by ethanol
10%, acetic acid 3% and vegetable oil for any long term storage at
room temperature or below, including heating up to 70°C for up to 2
hours, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes. To come into with
food covered by ethanol 10%, acetic acid 3% and vegetable oil for
high temperatures applications at temperature up to 100°C.



-4 Declaration of conformity
, va Embossed vacuum bags

Premium Oua/ilfy

Funcoo ing
Usage conditions: Embossed bags complies to Reg. UE 10/2011 and following edits for
use at temperatures between 80°C for 24 hours and -20°C for
unlimited time.
Heavy metal testing: Lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium (Pb, Cd, HG, Cr) level in the

products does not exceed the maximum allowable limit.

Conformity to regulations

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the requirements of the following
documents:

v

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC;

Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food;

Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

Commission regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005 on the restriction of use of
certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
EU directive 2004/12/EC amending directive 94/62/EC and its amendment 2005/20/EC on
Packaging and packaging waste.

This declaration of conformity refers only to embossed vacuum bags supplied by Kenners BV and
does not include any modifications as the result of the further processing of the product (printing

etc.)

Kenners BV, 22-11-2019



